BHARATIYA RESERVE BANK NOTE MUDRAN PVT LIMITED

(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India)
RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code-721132
CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to LIMITED TENDER No.074/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dtd 09/01/2020 for SUPPLY OF PACKING BOXES BY RECYCLING EMPTY BOXES

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to LIMITED TENDER NO. 074/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dtd 09/01/2020 for SUPPLY OF PACKING BOXES BY RECYCLING EMPTY BOXES

With reference to the above tender, the following Corrigendum may kindly be noted against the Section I – Notice Inviting Tender (NIT),

As per the Original Tender Enquiry

Section I: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)

Tender No. 074/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dated 09/01/2020

1. Sealed tenders are invited from Section – I [Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)] for Supply of the following items at our site:

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods / Services	Tentative Annual Qty.
1.	"FABRICATION & SUPPLY OF PACKING BOXES BY RECYCLING EMPTY BOXES" [As per list of requirements attached in Sectioned - VI]	20,000/-

Amended and should be read as -

Section I: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)

Tender No. 074/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dated 09/01/2020

1. Sealed tenders are invited from Section – I [Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)] for Supply of the following items at our site:

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods / Services	<u>Tentative</u> <u>Annual Qty.</u>
1.	"FABRICATION & SUPPLY OF PACKING BOXES BY RECYCLING EMPTY BOXES" [As per list of requirements attached in Sectioned – VI]	20,000 Packing Boxes

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

All bidders shall submit the copy of this corrigendum duly signed and sealed along with the tender documents.

Bidders, who have already submitted their sealed offer, may submit their revised sealed offer in the enclosed format within the time & date of submission. If revised sealed offer is not received, then price offered in the original offer will be considered for the item specifications amended above.

For and on behalf of Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Pvt. Ltd,

Sd/-(K.Dinakar) Assistant General Manager – MMD